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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

EIGHTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

S1-'ATE OF MAINE," 

PASSED A'I' 'rHE SESSION 

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 

THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-EIGHT. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820, 

AUGUSTA: 
LU1'HER SEVERANCE, PRINTER. 

1 838. 



TURNER AND SAUNDERS-STEW ART-LIBERTY. 289 

CHAPTER 40. 

'Resolve in favor of Gilman Turner and William M. Saunders. 

Approved March 15, 1838. 

RESOLVED, That there be nllowellllnd paid to Gilman Tur­
ner and William M. Saunders the sum of one dollar per night 
fur every night they shall have been employed watching the 
Public Buildings since the first day of January last past and 
that the Governor with the allvice of Council be authorized to 
draw his warrant on the Treasurer for the same. 

CHAPTER 41. 

Resolve in favor of Seth ,;y, Stewart. 

Approved March 15, 1838. 

RESOLVED, That there be allowed and paid out of the 
Treasury of this State, to Seth 'V. Stewart of Township 
No. One, Fifth Range, the sum of Ninety-two Dollars and 
twenty-four cents, in full remuneration for expenses incurred 
in taking care of a foreigner sick with the small pox. 

CHAPTER 42. 

Resolve in favor of the town of Liberty, 

Approved March 15, 1838. 

RESOLVED, That the County Commissioners of the County 
bf vValdo be and they are hereby authorized to expend a sum 
not exceeding Five Hundred Dollars out of the Treasury of 
said County to aid the town of Liberty in making a county 
road which was ordered to be opened by the County Commis~ 
sioners of said County through said town on the third day of 
October last. And the sum aforesaid shall be expended on 
said road imder the superintendance of said Commissioners or 
by their agent appointed for that purpose within twelve months 
from the passage of this Resolve. 
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